

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20499-20501/2008

SCHERING CORP.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALKEM LABORATORIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Datta,Adv.
 Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hari Shankar,Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter affidavit be filed on or before 10.11.2008.
List the matter on 10.11.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar