

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20499- 20501 / 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07 / 2 008 in IAs 4555 & 6041 /07 in CS(OS) 730/07 and the order dated 21.7.2008 in C.M. 9834 /2008 in FAO(OS) 313/2008 of The H I G H C O U R T O F D E L H I AT N. D E L H I )

SCH E R I N G C O R P . & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

AL K E M L A B O R A T O R I E S L T D .

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 23/02 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I  
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Datta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hari Shankar K,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. The case is adjourned.

(K.K. Chawla)  
AR- Cum- PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master