

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20499-20501/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 04/07/2008 in IAs 4555 & 6041/2007 in CS (OS) 730/2007 and the order dated 21.7.2008 in C.M. No.9834/2008 in FAO (OS) No.313/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SCHERING CORP.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALKEM LABORATORIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Datta, Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi Ramamurthy, Adv. for
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners has circulated a
letter seeking time as she is in personal difficulty.
The matter is adjourned.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master